Annex

Provisional successful bidders, radio spectrum under bidding and SUF

determined in the auction of radio spectrum in the 2.5/2.6 GHz band

Provisional Successful Bidders

Genius Brand Limited

SmarTone Mobile
Communications Limited

SmarTone Mobile
Communications Limited

China Mobile Hong Kong
Company Limited

CSL Limited

Total

Radio Spectrum Bid

Frequency Band Al
(2515 — 2520 paired with
2635 — 2640)

Frequency Band A2
(2520 — 2525 paired with
2640 — 2645)

Frequency Band A3
(2525 — 2530 paired with
2645 — 2650)

Frequency Band A4
(2530 — 2535 paired with
2650 — 2655)

Frequency Band A5
(2535 — 2540 paired with
2655 — 2660)

50 MHz

SUF Payable
(HK$ million)

290

330

310

300

310

1,540



