Provisional successful bidders, radio spectrum under bidding and SUF determined in the auction of radio spectrum in the 2.5/2.6 GHz band

Provisional Successful Bidders	Radio Spectrum Bid	SUF Payable (HK\$ million)
Genius Brand Limited	Frequency Band A1 (2515 – 2520 paired with 2635 – 2640)	290
SmarTone Mobile Communications Limited	Frequency Band A2 (2520 – 2525 paired with 2640 – 2645)	330
SmarTone Mobile Communications Limited	Frequency Band A3 (2525 – 2530 paired with 2645 – 2650)	310
China Mobile Hong Kong Company Limited	Frequency Band A4 (2530 – 2535 paired with 2650 – 2655)	300
CSL Limited	Frequency Band A5 (2535 – 2540 paired with 2655 – 2660)	310
Total	50 MHz	1,540